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Arrival 
For parents who will personally accompany their 

son to Dublin Oak, we will be happy to receive you 

on Tuesday, June 28th, 2022 from 9 am - 

afternoon. 

If your son is travelling alone to Ireland, we will 

organize for him to be picked up at Dublin 

Airport. Please email the flight information at the 

earliest opportunity to Br. Darren Wallace at 

dwallace@legionaries.org. 
 

Personal Account 
It is advised that you provide your son with 

approximately €250 for his personal account for 

expenses for the 4 weeks Summer Camp and 

€125 for the 2 weeks camp. Any remaining 

amount at the end of the course, will be 

reimbursed in cash at his departure. Please note that 

official group transport to and from Dublin airport 

is included in the fees. However, if your son travels 

outside of the main group the taxi fare will be 

charged to his personal account. 
 

Laundry 
A specific student laundry number has been 

assigned to your son and sent included on his 

acceptance letter. Please make sure you mark your 

son’s personal belongings with this number on a 

visible place (collar for shirts, waist for trousers, 

ankle for socks...) The students in Dublin Oak Academy 

are provided laundry service, this number will 

ensure his clothes are returned to him in a timely  

 

Manner. Laundry will be picked up daily and 

returned within 24 hours. All clothes must be both 

machine washable and tumble dryable. Please use 

sewed in labels if possible. 

Departure 
For parents who will personally pick up their son 

from the four week summer camp, we will be 

happy to receive you on Tuesday, July 26th 2022 

between 10am and 1pm. 
 
 

Phone Calls 
Phone calls with your son will be on Wednesday and 

Sunday from 7.25pm to 8.00pm (Irish time). You 

will call him to his assigned mobile number. We will 

confirm this number by e-mail before the first 

scheduled call (Sunday July 3rd). 
 

Medical 
Any specific medical requests should be sent in 

writing on application. Should your son need to be 

taken to see any doctor throughout his stay, these 

visits will be charged to his personal account. 

 
**Please make sure you send all relevant 

information about your son’s known allergies 

(especially food allergies) or injuries, if any, well in 

advance. 
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What to bring... 
 

Clothing 
2 tracksuits 

3 jeans/casual trousers + belt  

3 Sweaters 

5 t-shirts / polo shirts 

1 rain jacket 

1 warm jacket 

8 underpants 

8 pairs of socks (some of them for sports)  

2 sports shorts 

2 swimming shorts 

2 pajamas 

--> Bring some clothes that can get dirty and muggy 

for the “survival activities” 
 
 

2 pairs of tennis shoes  
1 pair of casual shoes  
1 pair of soccer cleats 
1 pair of sandals (pool shoes or flip flops) 

 
 

backpack 

camera + charger + power adapter (3 pin socket)* please note your son will not have 

access to a phone for taking photos 

wallet 

sun cream 

baseball hat 

Footwear 

Other Items 
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Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday Wednesday, Saturday, Sunday 

 
 

Weekday Schedule Outing Day Schedule 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

8:30 AM Wake up and Cleaning  

8:55 AM 
9:00 AM 

Morning Prayers 
Breakfast 

 

8:30 AM 
  

Wake up and Showers 

9:30 AM 

10:10 AM 

10:50 AM 

11:20 AM 
12:00 PM 

EFL Class 1 

EFL Class 2 

Recess 
EFL Class 3 EFL 
Activity 

9:00 AM 
9:15 AM 

9:45 AM 

10:30 AM 

10:40 AM 

 Morning Prayers 
Mass Breakfast 

Preparation 

Departure 

12:40 PM 

12:50 PM 

1:20 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:15 PM 

3:45 PM 

4:30 PM 

5:30 PM 

6:00 PM 
6:45 PM 

Preparation 

Mass 

Lunch 

Preparation 

Sport Clinics 

Game Room, Recreation 

Soccer Tournament Talks 

Dinner 
Preparation 

11:20 AM 
12:00 PM 

12:40 PM 

1:20 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:40 PM 

2:55 PM 

4:25 PM 

5:10 PM 

6:10 PM 

  
 
 
 

Outing 
 

 
 
 

 
Arrive in the Academy 

7:00 PM 

9:00 PM 

9:20 PM 

9:50 PM 

10:00 PM 

Organized Outdoor Activity 

Snack 

Showers Night 

Prayers Lights 

Out 

6:30 PM 
7:15 PM 

7:25 PM 

 
8:00 PM 

9:30 PM 

 
 
 

 
 

 

Dinner 
Preparation 

Phone Calls 

(only Wed and Sunday) 

Organized Outdoor Activity 

Showers 
  10:00 PM  Night Prayers 
  10:30 PM  Lights Out 
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Contact Us 
Should you need to contact any member of the staff during the camp, please find 

details below to get in touch by e-mail or phone: 
 

Secretary 

Monday and Friday 10 to 12   

Tel: (353) 1 286 3290 

Tuition Payment 

Please contact your promoter 

 

Camp Director 

Br. Darren Wallace, LC 

dwallace@legionaries.org 

 

 
 

 

Dublin Oak Academy 

Kilcroney Lane 

Kilcroney (Bray) 

Co. Wicklow 

Ireland, A98 TO21 

Tel: (353) 1 286 3290 

Fax: (353) 1 276 1610 

 
Contact: admissions@dublinoakacademy.com 

www.dublinoakacademy.org 
 

Additional Information 
www.oakinternational.org 

oakinfo@oakinternational.org 
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