

#### CASTLE CAMP

### Arrival

For parents who will personally accompany their son to Dublin Oak, we will be happy to receive you on Tuesday, June 28<sup>th</sup>, 2022 from 9 am - afternoon.

If your son is travelling alone to Ireland, we will organize for him to be picked up at Dublin Airport. Please email the flight information at the earliest opportunity to Br. Darren Wallace at <a href="mailto:dwallace@legionaries.org">dwallace@legionaries.org</a>.

## Personal Account

It is advised that you provide your son with approximately €250 for his personal account for expenses for the 4 weeks Summer Camp and €125 for the 2 weeks camp. Any remaining amount at the end of the course, will be reimbursed in cash at his departure. Please note that official group transport to and from Dublin airport is included in the fees. However, ifyour son travels outside of the main group the taxi fare will be charged to his personal account.

# Laundry

A specific student laundry number has been assigned to your son and sent included on his acceptance letter. Please make sure youmark your son's personal belongings with this number on a visible place (collar for shirts, waist for trousers, ankleforsocks...)The students in Dublin Oak Academy are provided laundry service, this number will ensure his clothes are returned to him in a timely

Manner. Laundry will be picked up daily and returned within 24 hours. All clothes must be both machine washable and tumble dryable. Please use sewed in labels if possible.

# Departure

For parents who will personally pick up their son from the four week summer camp, we will be happy to receive you on Tuesday, July 26<sup>th</sup> 2022 between 10am and 1pm.

### Phone Calls

Phone calls with your son will be on Wednesday and Sunday from **7.25pm to 8.00pm (Irish time).** You will call him to his assigned mobile number. We will confirm this number by e-mail before the first scheduled call **(Sunday July 3<sup>rd</sup>).** 

#### Medical

Any specific medical requests should be sent in writing on application. Should your son need to be taken to see any doctor throughout his stay, these visits will be charged to his personal account.

\*\*Please make sure you send all relevant information about your son's known allergies (especially food allergies) or injuries, if any, well in advance.







# What to bring...

# Clothing

- 2 tracksuits
- 3 jeans/casualtrousers+belt
- 3 Sweaters
- 5t-shirts/poloshirts
- 1 rainjacket
- 1 warm jacket
- 8 underpants
- 8pairsofsocks(someofthemforsports)
- 2 sports shorts
- 2 swimming shorts
- 2 pajamas
- --> Bring some clothes that can get dirty and muggy for the "survivalactivities"

# **Footwear**

- 2 pairs of tennis shoes
- 1 pair of casual shoes
- 1 pair of soccer cleats
- 1 pair of sandals (pool shoes or flip flops)

# Other Items

backpack

camera + charger + power adapter (3 pin socket)\* please note your son will not have access to a phone for taking photos

wallet

sun cream

baseball hat





# Weekday Schedule

# Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday

# Outing DaySchedule

Wednesday, Saturday, Sunday

8:30 AM	Wake up and Cleaning		
8:55 AM	Morning Prayers Breakfast	8:30 AM	Wake up and Showers
9:00 AM		9:00 AM	Morning Prayers
9:30 AM	EFLClass1	9:15 AM	Mass Breakfast
10:10 AM	EFLClass 2		
10:50 AM	Recess	9:45 AM	Preparation
11:20 AM	EFL Class 3 EFL	10:30 AM	Departure
12:00PM	Activity	10:40 AM	
12:40PM	Preparation	11:20 AM	
12:50PM	Mass	12:00PM	
1:20PM	Lunch	12:40PM	
2:00 PM	Preparation	1:20PM	Outing
2:15 PM	Sport Clinics	2:00 PM	
3:45 PM	Game Room, Recreation	2:40PM	
4:30 PM	Soccer Tournament Talks	2:55 PM	
5:30 PM	Dinner	4:25 PM	
6:00 PM	Preparation	5:10PM	
6:45 PM		6:10PM	Arrive in the Academy
7:00 PM	OrganizedOutdoorActivity	6:30PM	Dinner
9:00 PM	Snack	7:15 PM	Preparation
9:20PM	Showers Night	7:25 PM	Phone Calls
9:50PM	Prayers Lights		(only Wed and Sunday)
10:00 PM	Out	8:00 PM	Organized Outdoor Activity
		9:30PM	Showers
		10:00 PM	Night Prayers
		10:30 PM	Lights Out
			=







## **Contact Us**

Should you need to contact any member of the staff during the camp, please find details below to get in touch by e-mail or phone:

#### Secretary

Monday and Friday 10 to 12 Tel: (353) 1 286 3290

## **Tuition Payment**

Please contact your promoter

#### **Camp Director**

Br. Darren Wallace, LC dwallace@legionaries.org

#### **Dublin Oak Academy**

Kilcroney Lane
Kilcroney (Bray)
Co. Wicklow
Ireland, A98 TO21
Tel: (353) 1 286 3290
Fax: (353) 1 276 1610

Contact: <u>admissions@dublinoakacademy.com</u> www.dublinoakacademy.org

Additional Information www.oakinternational.org oakinfo@oakinternational.org

